ETAS ID: TM851669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 008249 Frame 0107. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name to be Prince & Izant Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bellman-Melcor Development, LLC		09/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prince & Izant Company	
Street Address:	12999 Plaza Drive	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44130	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3552524	CHANNELFLUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144646207 Email: iplaw@vorys.com Rex W. Miller II **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072721-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex W. Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/Rex W. Miller II/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

900812277

source=Signed CHANNELFLUX Assignment#page1.tif

source=Confirmation Receipt - CHANNELFLUX Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM848264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bellman-Melcor Development, LLC		09/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Price & Izant Company	
Street Address:	12999 Plaza Drive	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44130	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3552524	CHANNELFLUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144646207 Email: iplaw@vorys.com **Correspondent Name:** Rex W. Miller II Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072721-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex W. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Rex W. Miller II/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed CHANNELFLUX Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), having an effective date of <u>09-07-2023</u> (Effective Date), is entered into by and between Bellman-Melcor Development, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Illinois, having its principal address at 7575 W. 183rd St., Tinley Park, IL 60477 ("Assignor") and Prince & Izant Company, an Ohio Corporation, having a principal address of 12999 Plaza Drive, Cleveland, OH 44130. ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all U.S. trademarks and service marks, both registered and unregistered, including but not limited to those trademarks recited herein (collectively the "Trademarks"), together will the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks and including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (1) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Trademarks including, without limitation, those for past or future infringements thereof; (2) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks; (3) the right to secure registrations for any of the Trademarks; (4) the right to secure all renewals, extensions and the like for any registration of the Trademarks; and (5) all rights corresponding thereto, fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK

<u>APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.</u>

1. CHANNELFLUX

US Reg. No. 3,552,524

ASSIGNOR;/	ASSIGNEE:
Bellman-Melcor Development, LLC	Prince & Izant Company
By:	By:
Printed Name: Jeffrey A Hist	Printed Name: MATT BRANDENBURG
Title: CFo	Title: _CEO
Date: 9/7/2023	Date: 9/7/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 11/07/2023